

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P. Nos.11221 and 24988 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.09.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue by passing the written instructions reported ready. Appearing online, learned counsel for unofficial respondent(s) would seek short accommodation of time to file counter in W.P.No.24988 of 2021 and to make submissions for appropriate adjudication of the matters. List on 29.10.2025. B/o. pld	